Race Date
September 26, 2020

Place Team
1 Lawrence Free State
2 St. Thomas Aquinas
3 Manhattan
4 Hayden
5 Emporia
6 Washburn Rural
Inc. Junction City
Inc. Girard
Inc. Topeka West

Results by LetsGoRun.com Timing

2020 Sunflower Showdown at T-Town

Team Summary Results
Boys

Boys Varsity
Class - 1 High School

Top 5§ = ====mmmmemmmmmee- Finishers ------
Places 1 2 3 4 5 6
44 3 6 8 11 16 26
Top 5 Times: 1:21:49.8 Average Time:
48 4 5 7 13 19 23
Top 5 Times: 1:22:13.0 Average Time:
56 2 10 12 14 18 20
Top 5 Times: 1:22:37.4 Average Time:
112 1 22 28 29 32
Top 5 Times: 1:27:04.0 Average Time:
128 9 21 31 33 34 36
Top 5 Times: 1:29:18.5 Average Time:
131 15 17 27 35 37 38
Top 5 Times: 1:29:16.1 Average Time:

Only 3 finishers

Top 5 Times: Average Time:

Only 1 finishers

Top 5 Times: Average Time:

Only 1 finishers

Top 5 Times: Average Time:

25
16:26.6

24

16:31.4

17:24.8

17:51.7

17:51.2

09/26/2020 11:29:59



Race Date
September 26, 2020

Place Team
1 Manhattan
2 St. Thomas Aquinas
3 Lawrence Free State
4 Washburn Rural
5 Junction City

Inc. Emporia

Results by LetsGoRun.com Timing

2020 Sunflower Showdown at T-Town

Team Summary Results
Boys

Boys Junior Varsity

Class - 1 High School

Top 5§ = ====mmmmemmmmmee- Finishers ------
Places 1 2 3 4 5 6
27 2 3 4 7 11 17
Top 5 Times: 1:31:20.6 Average Time:
33 1 5 6 8 13 20
Top 5 Times: 1:31:53.8 Average Time:
66 9 12 14 15 16 21
Top 65 Times: 1:34:42.7 Average Time:
100 10 19 22 23 26 29
Top 5 Times: 1:35:47.9 Average Time:
150 27 28 30 32 33 34
Top 5 Times: 1:43:10.6 Average Time:

Only 3 finishers

Top 5 Times: Average Time:

25
18:22.7

24
18:56.5

31
19:09.5

35
20:38.1

09/26/2020 11:29:59



Race Date
September 26, 2020

Place Team
1 St. Thomas Aquinas
2 Lawrence Free State
3 Washburn Rural
4 Manhattan
5 Junction City

Results by LetsGoRun.com Timing

2020 Sunflower Showdown at T-Town

Team Summary Results

Boys
Boys C

Class - 1 High School

Top 5
Places

22

Top 5 Times:

40

Top 5 Times:

85

Top 5 Times:

101

Top 5 Times:

155

Top 5 Times:

1 2
1:38:15.7

4 6
1:42:01.2

5 16
1:46:33.0

18 19
1:48:00.0

29 30
2:04:49.4

---- Finishers ------

3 4 5 6
3 7 9 11
Average Time:
8 10 12 13
Average Time:
17 22 25 27
Average Time:
20 21 23 24
Average Time:

31 32 33 34
Average Time:

14
20:24.2

28
21:18.6

26
21:36.0

24:57.9

09/26/2020 11:29:59



