September 26, 2020

# **Team Summary Results**

Boys

# **Boys Varsity**

### Class - 1 High School

		Top 5	Finishers					
<u>Place</u>	<u>Team</u>	<u>Places</u>	<u>1 2 3 4 5 6* 7*</u>					
1	Lawrence Free State	44	3 6 8 11 16 26 30					
		Top 5 Times:	1:21:49.8 Average Time: 16:21.9					
2	St. Thomas Aquinas	48	4 5 7 13 19 23 25					
		Top 5 Times:	1:22:13.0 Average Time: 16:26.6					
3	Manhattan	56	2 10 12 14 18 20 24					
		Top 5 Times:	1:22:37.4 Average Time: 16:31.4					
4	Hayden	112	1 22 28 29 32					
		Top 5 Times:	1:27:04.0 Average Time: 17:24.8					
5	Emporia	128	9 21 31 33 34 36					
		Top 5 Times:	1:29:18.5 Average Time: 17:51.7					
6	Washburn Rural	131	15 17 27 35 37 38					
		Top 5 Times:	1:29:16.1 Average Time: 17:51.2					
Inc.	Junction City	Only 3 finishers						
		Top 5 Times:	Average Time:					
Inc.	Girard	Only 1 finishers						
		Top 5 Times:	Average Time:					
Inc.	Topeka West	Only 1 finishers						
		Top 5 Times:	Average Time:					

Race Date

September 26, 2020

# **Team Summary Results**

Boys

# **Boys Junior Varsity**

### Class - 1 High School

		Top 5 Finishers						5	
<u>Place</u>	<u>Team</u>	<u>Places</u>	<u>1</u>	<u>2</u>	<u>3</u>	<u>4</u>	<u>5</u>	<u>6*</u>	<u>7*</u>
1	Manhattan	27	2	3	4	7	11	17	18
		Top 5 Times:	1:31:20.6 Average Tim		me:	18:16.1			
2	St. Thomas Aquinas	33	1	5	6	8	13	20	25
		Top 5 Times:	1:31:53.8 Average Time				me:	18:22.7	
3	Lawrence Free State	66	9 ′	12	14	15	16	21	24
		Top 5 Times:	1:34:42.7 Average Time		me:	18:56.5			
4	Washburn Rural	100	10	19	22	23	26	29	31
		Top 5 Times:	1:35:47.9 <i>Average Time:</i>			me:	19:09.5		
5	Junction City	150	27 2	28	30	32	33	34	35
		Top 5 Times:	1:43:1	0.6	A	lvera	ge Ti	me:	20:38.1
Inc.	Emporia	Only 3 finishers							
		Top 5 Times:			A	lvera	ge Ti	me:	

Race Date

September 26, 2020

# Team Summary Results

Boys

Boys C

### Class - 1 High School

		Top 5	Finishers					
<u>Place</u>	<u>Team</u>	<u>Places</u>	<u>1</u> <u>2</u>	<u>3</u> <u>4</u> <u>5</u> <u>6*</u>	<u>7*</u>			
1	St. Thomas Aquinas	22	1 2	3 7 9 11	15			
		Top 5 Times:	1:38:15.7	Average Time:	19:39.1			
2	Lawrence Free State	40	4 6	8 10 12 13	14			
		Top 5 Times:	1:42:01.2	Average Time:	20:24.2			
3	Washburn Rural	85	5 16 °	17 22 25 27	28			
		Top 5 Times:	1:46:33.0	Average Time:	21:18.6			
4	Manhattan	101	18 19 2	20 21 23 24	26			
		Top 5 Times:	1:48:00.0	Average Time:	21:36.0			
5	Junction City	155	29 30 3	31 32 33 34				
		Top 5 Times:	2:04:49.4	Average Time:	24:57.9			